Managing Cues in AX

Cues allow you to quickly organise filtered data into quick preview icons
which offer a visual representation of a user's workload and the user's
remaining work items, such as sales leads or overdue activities.



View Cues

To View Cues, open AX and navigate
to Home > RoleCentre. By default,
Cues will be listed under the
“Activities” web part.

Tics AX - Plastica Limited [PLAS-AXAQS2: Session 1D - 103] - [1 - pla] - [AX2012Live@plas-axdata)]

-
» PLA » Home » Rolecentre “"H Search ;
= 0
<
Role centre Persenalise this p
ties - My cases
& There is no data available.
M B
B \\\.
“{5396 +{16462 {0 '
Test Test1 My open cases My overdue cases
{0 NS s
My open service . My activities past
orders My open activities due
48 Add Cue Manage Cues
Connect M
Microsoft Dynamics AX News Signin | £F I;I +5
+  Dynamics 365 for Operations’ latest compliance certification and public compliance roadmap
+  We're excited to release Dynamics 365 for Operations platform update 4!
+  Dynamics 365 for Operations now generally available in Canadian Azure data centers
+ Use Azure ExpressRoute to get a dedicated, private connection to Microsoft Dynamics 365 for
Operations
+|  The latest Microsoft Dynamics AX 2012 R3 update is on its way.
(D] d1/3b 2
i Work list
- Work list - Web Part that provides a centralized |
! Subject Document type D Due date From work for a Dynamics user.
= La | 18/01/2017 00:00:00 18/01/2017 09:54:31 pla
g = 18/01/2017 00:00:00 18/01/2017 09:52:51 pla
,_a = 18/01/2017 00:00:00 18/01/2017 09:52:04 pla
iting
5
mk manage...
axpense
»
| Qo | e | ¢

04/09/18 AX 2012 R2 CU6 v2



X - Plastica Limited [PLAS-AXAQSZ: Session 1D - 103] - [1 - pla] - [AX2012Live@plas-axdata] — x

A » Home » Role centre |"” Search pE

)

Adding Cues

Add Cue

To add a default Cue to your p— [
RoleCentre, click the “add Cue” link e B —
and select the desired item from the T——

drop down. .

Once selected, you can change the
name and setup alerts to notify you
when certain criteria is met. Press OK
and the Cue should be added to your
RoleCentre.

To add a custom Cue to your
RoleCentre, click the “Manage Cues”
link, ensure the cue is listed, then
press OK.

| Qo | cep | pla

04/09/18 AX 2012 R2 CU6 v2



Creating Custom
Cues

Custom cues can be created from
data that has already been filtered.
In this example | want to create a cue
for all activities completed in the last
week.

After setting up your filters, click the
drop down list in the top left and
select “Save as Cue”. Give the Cue a
name and decide if you'd like it to be
viewable by other staff, then click
OK. The newly created Cue will now
be available for you to add in your
RoleCentre.

stica Limited [PLAS-AXAQS2: Session 1D - 103] - [1 - pla] - [AX2012Live@plas-axdata]

Home » Common » Activities »  All activities

8 /

Task Edit

<
A || ™ All activities (Unsaved filter) -

(l Save Filter
Save As Filter...

Save As Cue...

Remove Filter/Sort  Ctrl+Shift+F3

Filter
Sort
Delete Filter
0370572077
02/05/2017
02/05/2017
02/05/2017
02/05/2017
02/05/2017
02/05/2017
28/04/2017
28/04/2017
28/04/2017
28/04/2017
28/04/2017
27/04/2017
27/04/2017
[ 27/04/2017
27/04/2017
27/04/2017
27/04/2017
27/04/2017
26/04/2017
26/04/2017
26/04/2017
26/04/2017
26/04/2017

PLA-018876 : Quotation expires

Closed: Yes

A Editin grid

7% Delete

Maintain

151725
10:48:58
12:07:23
12:49:07
14:21:29
14:40:06
16:44:16
10:14:28
10:44:25
12:32:46
12:40:14
16:20:47
0%:12:35
09:40:08
10:28:19
10:59:23
11:28:59
14:32:34
14:35:05
09:59:26
11:01:31
15:29:42
15:57:14
15:58:41

Responsible: Natalie Maurice

Start time:  00:00
End date:

- End time:

e
Refresh Export to Attachments
Microsoft Excel
Setup List Attachments

Date and time closed Date Purpose Priority  Category Type Responsible Completed
(DayRange(-7)) - - - -

| 04/05/2017 10:56:21 30/05/2017 Quotation expires Normal  Task Matalie Maurice
0470572017 10:37:31 3070572017 Quotation expires Normal  Task Matalie Maurice

| 04/05/2017 10:27:26 30/05/2017 CQuotation expires Normal ~ Task Natalie Maurice
03/05/2017 12:46:14 29/05/2017 Cuotation expires Normal ~ Task Louisa Weddle

| 03/05/2017 15:42:55 20/05/2017 Quotation expires MNormal ~ Task Natalie Maurice
04/05/2017 08:28:31 29/05/2017 Cuotation expires Normal ~ Task Natalie Maurice
0270572017 13:45:49 2670572017 Quotation expires MNormal  Task Samantha Hudda
03/05/2017 12:00:32 26/05/2017 Cuotation expires Normal ~ Task Matalie Maurice
04/05/2017 12:19:36 26/05/2017 Quotation expires Normal  Task Kelly French
02/05/2017 15:03:33 26/05/2017 Cuotation expires Normal = Task Natalie Maurice
04/05/2017 10:25:06 26/05/2017 Quotation expires Normal  Task Natalie Maurice
04/05/2017 11:09:37 26/05/2017 Quotation expires MNormal ~ Task Natalie Maurice
28/04/2017 11:13:56 24/05/2017 Cuotation expires Normal ~ Task Natalie Maurice
28/04/2017 11:13:13 2410572017 Quotation expires Normal =~ Task Matalie Maurice
02/05/2017 10:38:28 24/05/2017 Cuotation expires Normal ~ Task Samantha Hudda
28/04/2017 13:05:32 2470572017 Quotation expires Mormal  Task Matalie Maurice
02/05/2017 09:18:57 24/05/2017 Cuotation expires Normal =~ Task Lindsey Challis
2770472017 121816 23/05/2017 Cuotation expires Normal  Task Natalie Maurice
03/05/2017 16:39:52 23/05/2017 Quotation expires MNormal ~ Task Louisa Weddle
27/04/2017 10:44:15 23/05/2017 Cuotation expires Normal ~ Task Natalie Maurice
02/05/2017 13:04:41 23/05/2017 Quotation expires MNormal ~ Task Kim Shilson
27/04/2017 141701 23/05/2017 Cuotation expires Normal ~ Task Louisa Weddle
28/04/2017 14:21:58 23/05/2017 Quotation expires MNormal  Task Kim Shilson
28/04/2017 12:49:56 23/05/2017 Cuotation expires Normal ~ Task Matalie Maurice
02/05/2017 13:534:48 22/05/2017 Cuotation expires Normal ~ Task Lindsey Challis
27/04/2017 14:44:16 22/05/2017 Cuotation expires Normal ~ Task Natalie Maurice
02/05/2017 09:38:35 22/05/2017 Cuotation expires Normal = Task Matalie Maurice
2770472017 14:12:36 22/05/2017 Quotation expires MNormal ~ Task Natalie Maurice
27/04/2017 16:17:51 22/05/2017 Cuotation expires Normal ~ Task Kim Shilson

Notes:

04/09/18 AX 2012 R2 CU6 v2



Deleting /
Amending Cues

To delete / amend a cue, go to
Organisation Administration > Setup
> Role Centre > Edit Cues.

From this screen you can edit the
configuration by selecting the cue in
guestion and altering the
appropriate fields.

To delete a cue, simply highlight the
row and click delete.

Ly Edit cues (1)
7% Delete

UserlD =
Ady.Hall
craig.ho
craig.ho
craig.ho
Daniel.5
Daniel.5
Daniel.5
Daniel.5
Elizabet
Elizabet
Elizabet
Elizabet
Elizabet
Elizabet
Elizabet
Elizabet
Elizabet
Elizabet

MName.

Name

All Sales orders
Completted activities
My completed activities
My open activities.

Confirmed Delayed Shipments

Confirmed Orders Delayed Shipments

Delayed Shipments - Orders
Uncenfirmed Web Orders
Andria all open

Andria due this week
Andria past due

Cherish all open

Cherish due this week
Cherish past due

Craigs incomplete activities
Craigs open activities
Fraser all open

Fraser due this week

~

User ID: | Daniel.5 w

MName: | firmed Orders Delayed Shipments

Options:
[] Shew sum of field

[ Show alert when count is

Visibility
() Personal

(®) Everyone
() Specified profiles

Profile ID
Accountant
AccountingManager
AccountManager

APCoordinator

oooo

Description
Accountant
Accounting Manager
Account Manager

Accounts Payable Coordinator

Close

04/09/18 AX 2012 R2 CU6 v2




	Managing Cues in AX
	View Cues
	Adding Cues
	Creating Custom Cues
	Deleting / Amending Cues

