Managing Cues in AX

Cues allow you to quickly organise filtered data into quick preview icons which offer a visual representation of a user's workload and the user's remaining work items, such as sales leads or overdue activities.

View Cues

To View Cues, open AX and navigate to Home > RoleCentre. By default, Cues will be listed under the "Activities" web part.



Adding Cues

To add a default Cue to your RoleCentre, click the "add Cue" link and select the desired item from the drop down.

Once selected, you can change the name and setup alerts to notify you when certain criteria is met. Press OK and the Cue should be added to your RoleCentre.

To add a custom Cue to your RoleCentre, click the "Manage Cues" link, ensure the cue is listed, then press OK.



04/09/18 AX 2012 R2 CU6 v2

Creating Custom Cues

Custom cues can be created from data that has already been filtered. In this example I want to create a cue for all activities completed in the last week.

After setting up your filters, click the drop down list in the top left and select "Save as Cue". Give the Cue a name and decide if you'd like it to be viewable by other staff, then click OK. The newly created Cue will now be available for you to add in your RoleCentre.

Edit Set as	Change responsib	Me Attendees	Refresh Export to	Attachments							
complete	Velete	Catura	Microsoft Exce	4							
N	laintain	Set up	List	Attachments						_	
All activities (U	nsaved filter) 🝷	_									
Save Filter Save As Filter		Date and time closed (DayRange(-7))		Date 👻	Purpose	Priority	Category .	Туре	Responsible	Com	
								• •			
Save As Cue		04/05/2017 10:56:21		30/05/2017	Ouotation expires	Normal	Task		Natalie Maurice		
Remove Filter/So	ort Ctrl+Shift+F3	04/05/2017	10:37:31	30/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Natalie Maurice		
Filter	+	04/05/2017	10:27:26	30/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Natalie Maurice		
Sort	+	03/05/2017	12:46:14	29/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Louisa Weddle		
Delete Filter		03/05/2017	15:42:55	29/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Natalie Maurice		
03/05/2017	15:17:25	04/05/2017	09:28:31	29/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Natalie Maurice		
02/05/2017	10:49:58	02/05/2017	13:45:49	26/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Samantha Hudda		
02/05/2017	12:07:23	03/05/2017	12:00:32	26/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Natalie Maurice		
02/05/2017	12:49:07	04/05/2017	12:19:56	26/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Kelly French		
02/05/2017	14:21:29	02/05/2017	15:03:33	26/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Natalie Maurice		
02/05/2017	14:40:06	04/05/2017	10:25:06	26/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Natalie Maurice		
02/05/2017	16:44:16	04/05/2017	11:09:37	26/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Natalie Maurice		
28/04/2017	10:14:28	28/04/2017	11:13:56	24/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Natalie Maurice		
28/04/2017	10:44:25	28/04/2017	11:13:13	24/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Natalie Maurice		
28/04/2017	12:32:46	02/05/2017	10:58:28	24/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Samantha Hudda		
28/04/2017	12:40:14	28/04/2017	13:05:32	24/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Natalie Maurice		
28/04/2017	16:20:47	02/05/2017	09:18:57	24/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Lindsey Challis		
27/04/2017	09:12:35	27/04/2017	12:18:16	23/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Natalie Maurice		
27/04/2017	09:40:08	03/05/2017	16:39:52	23/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Louisa Weddle		
27/04/2017	10:28:19	27/04/2017	10:44:15	23/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Natalie Maurice		
27/04/2017	10:59:23	02/05/2017	13:04:41	23/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Kim Shilson		
27/04/2017	11:28:59	27/04/2017	14:17:01	23/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Louisa Weddle		
27/04/2017	14:32:34	28/04/2017	14:21:58	23/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Kim Shilson		
27/04/2017	14:35:05	28/04/2017	12:49:56	23/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Natalie Maurice		
26/04/2017	09:59:26	02/05/2017	15:54:48	22/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Lindsey Challis		
26/04/2017	11:01:31	27/04/2017	14:44:16	22/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Natalie Maurice		
26/04/2017	15:29:42	02/05/2017	09:38:35	22/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Natalie Maurice		
26/04/2017	15:57:14	27/04/2017	14:12:36	22/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Natalie Maurice		
26/04/2017	15:58:41	27/04/2017	16:17:51	22/05/2017	Quotation expires	Normal	Task		Kim Shilson		

Deleting / Amending Cues

To delete / amend a cue, go to Organisation Administration > Setup > Role Centre > Edit Cues.

From this screen you can edit the configuration by selecting the cue in question and altering the appropriate fields.

To delete a cue, simply highlight the row and click delete.

04/09/18 AX 2012 R2 CU6 v2